PUBLIC NOTICE

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the Suisun City Planning Commission scheduled meeting of <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>October 8th</u>, <u>2019</u> is cancelled.

For further information, please contact the Development Services Department at (707) 421-7335.

Dated: <u>10.01.2019</u>	/s/ Joann Martinez	
	Joann Martinez, Assistant City Planner	

DECLARATION OF POSTING

I, Joann Martinez, Assistant City Planner of the City	of Suisun City, California declare that the foregoing notice
of cancellation of the Regular Meeting of the Planning Co	ommission scheduled for October 8th, 2019 was posted or
October 1 st , 2019.	

Executed on <u>10.01.2019</u>	/s/ Joann Martinez
	Joann Martinez, Assistant City Planner

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.